Applications
• Automation
• Linear robots
• Linear guides
• Machine tools
• Medical devices
• Textile machines
• Printing machines

7 995-001-197-R             1 500 mm premounted tube ∅2,5 mm, filled
with bearing grease for high loads SKF LGWM2
Order information
Order key E T P – – + 9 2 4
1 2 3 4 5
Product series
ETP = SKF Compact Greaser
Number of outlets
2 = 2 outlets (1 / 3)
3 = 3 outlets (1 / 3 / 4)
4 = 4 outlets (1 / 2 / 3 / 4)
5 = 5 outlets (1 / 2 / 3 / 4 / 5)
Monitoring and control options
blank = no monitoring
WA = controlled by signal input combined monitoring signals
    for fill level and piston stroke (connected in series)
WH = controlled by operating voltage separate monitoring signals
    for fill level and piston stroke
WZ = controlled by operating voltage combined monitoring signals
    for fill level and piston stroke (connected in series)
Metering quantity
X = closed
Y = 40 mm³ / stroke
Z = 30 mm³ / stroke
A = 20 mm³ / stroke
B = 15 mm³ / stroke
C = 10 mm³ / stroke
Filling (customer greases on request - pre-investigation required)
B = SKF LGMT 2 (rolling bearing grease)
C = SKF LGGB 2 (biodegradable grease)
D = SKF LGFG 2 (food-compatible bearing grease)
R = SKF LGWM 2 (high loads, wide temperature bearing grease)
Voltage key
924 = 24 V DC
4 5
3 1
2
4 5
3 1
2
Order key F K 0 0 8 –
Product series
FK008 = Grease cartridge 80 cm³
Filling (customer greases on request)
B = SKF LGMT 2 (rolling bearing grease)
C = SKF LGGB 2 (biodegradable grease)
D = SKF LGFG 2 (food-compatible bearing grease)
R = SKF LGWM 2 (high loads, wide temperature bearing grease)
Replacement cartridges and customer greases
Pre-filled replacement cartridges are available for the SKF Compact greaser. You can choose from SKF standard greases and
customer specific greases. Technical test and pre-investigations may be required to validate compatibility and pumpability
of non standard greases. A prerequisite for operating the SKF Compact greaser with customer specific greases are valid
safety data sheets and minimum purchase quantities. Please contact SKF lubrication experts for support.
FK008
Unions for plastic pipes
2
6
4
5
3
7 (2x)
SKF Quick Connectors
and plastic tubes
SKF Quick connectors for plastic tubes ∅4 mm 1)
Legend Order number Description
SKF Compact Greaser outlet fittings
1 404-073-VS Straight push-in fittings M6x0.75 for tube ∅4 mm
Lubrication point fittings
1 404-003-VS Straight push-in fittings M8x1 for tube ∅4 mm
1 404-006-VS Straight push-in fittings M10x1 for tube ∅4 mm
1 504-401-VS Banjo push-in fittings M8x1 for tube ∅4 mm
1 504-103-VS Banjo push-in fittings M10x1 for tube ∅4 mm
Plastic tubes
6 T04ADT01500XXXXXXX 1 500 mm plastic tube, ∅4 mm, PA12H
6 T04ADT01500XXXXS2X 1 500 mm plastic tube, ∅4 mm, PA12H,
filled with LGMT2
6 T04ADT01500XXXXS5X 1 500 mm plastic tube, ∅4 mm,  PA12H,
filled with LGGB2
6 T04ADT01500XXXXS6X 1 500 mm plastic tube, ∅4 mm,  PA12H,
filled with LGFG2
6 T04ADT01500XXXXS4X 1 500 mm plastic tube, ∅4 mm,  PA12H,
filled with LGWM2
1
6
1) Plastic tubes and push-in fittings have to be prefilled with grease before mounitng
and operation  to avoid air bubbles in lubricants.
1) Tubes and unions have to be prefilled with grease before mounitng
and operation to avoid air bubbles in lubricants.
6 76 7
skf.com  |  skf.com/compact-greaser  |  skf.com/lubrication
® SKF and LINCOLN are registered trademarks of AB SKF (publ).
© SKF Group 2024. All rights reserved. Please note that this publication may not be
copied or  distributed, in whole or in part, unless prior written permission is granted.
Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this
publication, but no liability can be accepted for any loss or damage whether direct,
indirect or consequential arising out of the use of the information contained herein.
PUB LS/P2 19877 EN  ·  January 2025
Certain image(s) used under license from Shutterstock.com.
Accessories